Additional information about Prosperity and its directors and executive officers may be found in the definitive proxy statement of Prosperity relating to its 2022 Annual Meeting of Shareholders filed
with the SEC on March 14, 2022, and other documents filed by Prosperity with the SEC. These documents can be obtained free of charge from the sources described above.

No Offer or Solicitation
This communication is for informational purposes only and is not intended to and does not constitute an offer to subscribe for, buy or sell, or the solicitation of an offer to subscribe for, buy or sell,
or an invitation to subscribe for, buy or sell any securities or a solicitation of any vote or approval in any jurisdiction, nor shall there be any sale, issuance or transfer of securities in any jurisdiction in
which such offer, invitation, sale or solicitation would be unlawful prior to registration or qualification under the securities laws of any such jurisdiction. No offer of securities shall be made except by
means of a prospectus meeting the requirements of Section 10 of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, and otherwise in accordance with applicable law.

Pro Forma Franchise Overview

4

Pro Forma Overview

1) Excludes impact of purchase accounting
2) Deposit information represented by FDIC data as of June 30, 2022
Source: S&P Capital IQ Pro

PB FBOT LSSB

Assets ($B) $37.4 $2.1 $1.3 $40.8

Gross Loans ($B) $18.2 $1.6 $0.9 $20.7

Deposits ($B) $29.9 $1.8 $1.2 $32.9

Loan to Deposit Ratio (%) 61.0% 89.2% 79.5% 63.2%

Branches 272 16 5 293

Pro Forma

Q2-2022 (1)

First Bancshares of Texas (16)

Lone Star State Bancshares (5)

Prosperity Bancshares (272)

Pro Forma Branch Footprint

▪ Adds significant scale to Prosperity’s presence in economically
attractive West Texas markets

− Top 3 bank by pro forma deposit market share in Lubbock,
Midland and Odessa MSAs(2)

▪ Bolsters presence in Texas Hill County market with entrance into
Marble Falls, Horseshoe Bay and Fredericksburg

▪ Entrance into Amarillo and Wichita Falls

Bolstering Our Texas Franchise

5

https://lubbockeda.org/why

https://www.bea.gov/news/2021/personal
income